Ref No:=- IUHP2024/06/3467 Dated: June 07, 2024
NOTIFICATION
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-23
(A)  Academic Calendar for the Odd Semester {Academic Year 2024-15) for the 19, 20 3rd 416 gpnd

§h year Students for the FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, FACULTY OF LIBERAL ARTS,
FACULTY OF LAW, FACULTY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND THE FACULTY OF
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES.
Odd Semester
S.Mo, | Event 1% Sem _ Jrd 5k 7eh ek
From To From To
[ 1 | Industrial Internship* = & July 01, Aug 14,
' 2024 2024
2 | Registration August 14, | August16, | July31, | August02,
2024 2024 2024 2024
(Wednesday) | (Friday) | (Wednesdey) | (Friday)
3 | Induction August 16, 2024 (Friday) August 02, 2024 (Friday)
4 | Submission of the Course Plan to | July 15, 2024 July 19, July OF, July 12,
HODVPrincipal (Monday) 2024 2024 2024
{Friday) {(Monday) (Friday)
5 | Commencement of the Classes August 19, 2024 (Monday) | August 05, 2024 (Monday) |
& | Mational Sports Day August 29, 2024 (Thursday)
7 | Mational Engineer’s Day Sept 16, 2024 (Monday)
"8 | Workd Pharmacy Day - Sept 25, 2024 (Wednesday]
Celebrations
O | Sports Meet Sept 30, 2024 to Det 04, 2024 (Monday to Friday)
10 | Mid Term Examination -1 Oct 017, 2024 1o Oct 11, 2024 ({Monday to Friday)
(Theory & Practical)
i1 | Showing evaluated answer hooks Oct 17, 2024 to Oct 18, 2024 (Thursday to Friday) |
ivlid Term Examination -1 to
Sludents
12 | Submission of the Mid Term Oct 21, 2024 (Monday)
Examination - [ Award List _ -
13 | Youth Fest/ National Pharmacy Nov 11, 2024 o Nov 15, 2024 (Monday to Friday)
Week ~ 2024
14 | Mid Term Examination -1 Nov 18, 2024 to Mov 22, 2024 (Monday to Friday)

{Theory & Practical)
15 | Showing evaluated answer books Nov 28, 2024 to Nov 29, 2024 (Thursday to Fridzy)
Mid Term Examination -1I to

Students 1)
16 | Alumni Meet Nov 29, 2024 (Friday)
17 | Submission of the Mid Term Dec 62, 2024 {Monday)
| Examination - TT Award List .
I8 | Filling of the Examination Forms Dec 02, 2024 (Monday)
19 | Remedial Classes/ Preparatory Dec 02, 2024 1 Dec 06, 2024 {{(Monday to Friday)

| 20 | Last Teaching Day Dec 06, 2024 (Friday)




21 Start of the End Term

Examination {Theory)

Dec 09, 2024 (Monday) to Dec 31, 2024 (Tuesday)

HOTD

22 | Submission of the End Term Jan 06, 2024 (Monday)
Examination Award List
23 | Submission of the Course File to Jan 08, 2024 (Wedneaday)

24 | Result

lan 16, 2025 {Thursday)

i
*Industrial Internship for 5% and 7 Semester Students of FPS.

(B}  Academic Calendar for the h.'.-en Emc.iter {Academic Year 2024-25) for the ]" I'“’ 3“' 45 and
5™ year Students for the F : ;
Eg LT'!I" [!F LAY, FACULTY TEM 1 Y
Even Semester
5.MNo. | Event 2ud f gih gt gtk g b
I I | _From T
I | Registration Jan 08, 2025 (Wednesday) | Jan 10, 2025 (Friday)
2 Induction Jan 10, 2025 {Friday)
3 | Submission of the Course Plan to Dec 30, 2024 (Manday) Jan 013, 2025 (Friday)
HODVPrincipal
q Commencement of the Classes Jan 13, 2025 (Monday)
5 | Sports Meet Feb 24, 2025 (Monday) | Feb 27, 2025 (Thursday)
& | Science Day Feb 28, 2025 (Friday)
7 | Mid Term Examination -1 March 03, 2025 (Monday) | March 07, 2025 (Friday)
| (Theory & Practical) '

8 | Showing evaluated answer books
Mid Term Examination -1 to
Students

S

March 13, 2025 (Thursday) | March 14, 2025 (Friday)

2 | Submission of the Mid Term March 17, 2025 (Monday)
Examination - [ Award List
[0 | Annual Fest March 19, 2025 (Wednesday) | March 21, 2023 (Friday)
I Mid Term Examination -11 April 21, 2025 (Monday) April 25, 2025 (Friday)
{Theory & Practical)
12 | Showing evaluated answer books May 01, 2025 (Thursday) May 02, 2025 (Friday)
Mid Term Examination 1T to
=Students
13 | Submission of the Mid Term My 05, 2025 (Monday)
Examination - IT Award List
I4 | Filling of the Examination Forms May 12, 2025 (Monday) T
15 | Remedial Classes) Preparatory May 12, 2025 (Monday) May 16, 2025 (Friday)
16 | Last Teaching Day May 16, 2025 (Friday)
17 | Start of the End Term May 19, 2025 (Monday) June 06, 2025 (Friday)
Examination (Theory)
I8 | Submission of the End Term | June 11, 2025 (Wednesday)
Examination Award List
19 | Submission of the Course File to June 13, 2025 (Friday)
HOD |




20 | Result June 23, 2025 (Monday)

21 | Summer Internship Programs June 02, 2025 (Monday) | July 16, 2025
(RBA, BCA, B. Tech & MBA) (Wednesday)

22 | Commencement of the Classes of July 17, 2025 (Thursday)
Odd Session 2025 (3/5/7/9)

23 | Commencement of the Classes July 28, 2025 (Monday)
(1% Sem)

Note:

1. All affiliating departments will strictly adhere to the Academic Calendar. The working hours of
the IHUP will be for Five Days (Monday to Friday) excluding holidays as per the holiday

caleadar of the IUHP.

Students should appear personally and submit the Registration form to their respective class
incharges on the day of registration for further submission to the Heads of the Departments of

the University.

The Academic Calendar is tentative and will depend upon the advisorics and the guidelines as

may be issued by the Regulatory Authorities from time to time.

-5d-



